TECHNICAL NOTE
High-performance Regulator IC Series for PCs
2ch Switching
Regulators for Desktop PC
BD9536FV
Description
BD9536FV is a 2ch switching regulator controller that can generate low output voltages (0.7V to 5.5V) from a wide input
voltage range (7.5V to 15V). High efficiency for the switching regulator can be achieved due to its internal N-MOSFET power

1.2
17/17
●Type Designations (Selections) for Ordering
B D 9 5 3 6 F ― E 2
Product name Package type Taping type name
E2= Embossed carrier tape
・BD9536
・FV :   SSOP-B28
V
（Unit:mm)
SSOP-B28
<Dimension>
0.15 ± 0.1
0.
1
1.
15
 ±
 0
.1
1
0.65
7.
6
±
0.
3
5.
6
±
0.
2
28
10.0 ± 0.2
0.
3M
in
.
14
15
0.22 ± 0.1
0.1
<Tape and Reel information>
Tape
Quantity
Direction
of feed
Embossed carrier tape
2000pcs
E2
(Holding the reel with the left hand and pulling out the tape with the
right, pin 1 will be on the upper left-hand side.)
Reel
Direction of feed
1pin
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
※Orders should be placed in multiples of package quantity.
           Catalog No.08T451A '08.9 ROHM ©
Appendix1-Rev3.0
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact your nearest sales office.
ROHM  Customer Support System THE AMERICAS / EUROPE / ASIA / JAPAN
Contact us : webmaster@ rohm.co. jpwww.rohm.com
Copyright © 2008 ROHM CO.,LTD. 21  Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,  Kyoto 615-8585, Japan TEL : +81-75-311-2121
FAX : +81-75-315-0172
Appendix